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www.ps.bam.de/NE09/10Q/Q09EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a  Crapa N*aps
D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 53 87 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*e =118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

Gc|552.23
Bcig30.57

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| ] >
[ - | |
050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

n*=1,0

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 53 87 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

standardand adaé)tedCIiELA !
LAB 56.72 0.0 .

*LAB
LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0
relative Natural Col
lab* 0.0 .

L*=L* a a*a

%Gamut
U*e =118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22
Og*crel= 40

Gc||552.23
Bcig30.57

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3* 1.0 05 0. 1.

cmyn3* 0.0 05 05

olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .

cmyn4d* 0.0 05 05 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 74.08 35.81 24.

LAB*LABa 74.08 35.81 24.9

LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.63 34.8

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.724 0.41

lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour gNC)

lab*| 0.724 0.488 0.109
0./5 0.5 0.035

lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 14

relativeInform. Technology (
olvi3* 5 00 00
cmyn3* 05 1.0 1.0
olvi4* 10 05 05
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 35.39 35.81 24.

LAB*TCHa 25.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.225 0.41
lab*tch 025 05
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour
0.225 0.4

ce 0.25 05
lab*nce 0.5 0.5

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

relative Inform. Technology (IT’
i 0 O gy(l).o

olvi3* 1.0 .

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
olvi4x 1.0 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 52.76 71.62 49.

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch 0.5
lab*nch 0.0

relati

lab*|

blacknessn*

—>

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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step scales for constant CIELAB hue 35/360 = 0.097 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 35/360 = 0.097 (right

BAM-test chart NEO9; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18 inpiN* setrgbcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y O L Vv
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE09/10Q/Q09EO0INP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

AN b
2

%>

- LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01

* — T *
O,5d1 =0,50 075 1,00 relatlveCIEL/-.\B lab0.0
0.0 0.0

chromaticnessc*

* —
0.0 . 1,00
- chromaticnessc*

Z unod afied

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE .

=W for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.287 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.287 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data o T
D D L*=L* * b* C* h* L*=L* * b* C* h* >
o ™ lab*tch and lab*nch b*, ~-"a &a a aba T ab3 lab*tch and lab*nch b*, a2 ®a a aba T ab3 S =
g S I Oma5276  71.63 49.88 87.29 35 I OMa52.76 7163 49.88 87.29 35 =3
5= D65: hue Y YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10 D65: hue Y YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10 Q @
D v LCH*Ma: 93 87 103 at, Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 93 87 103 ats Lma 84.0 -7898  73.94 108.2 13 g%
=M olv*Ma:1.0 1.0 0.0 Cwa8714  -4sd1  -1311 4632 19 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 Cva87.14 -4441  -1311 4632 19 52
>0 VMa3547  64.92 -95.06  115.12 VMa3547  64.92 -95.06 11512 30 = Q
== triangle Iightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 triangle Iightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 10526 32 = g
3 = Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q@ Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 WpMa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
— 0, MaJdo. . Ll ! ) Mado. .| L X QJ
o @ AiGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 ] /iGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 c 8
== U*rel =118 JoiE 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 B‘f\',?:tg'l’e"‘lf%rm' I%Chnollo Y (ITl)o U*rel = 118 Joig 8126  -288 7156 7162 L 9
3-5" REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 go.o RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 ol 8
%’ = O*Hrel = 22 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 2%';%4* 3;8 3;8 338 0:8 O Hrel = 22 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 S IS
g * =40 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =40 Q
= g°cyrel= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*crel = S
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 2=
[AB*TCHa 9999 001 -
S lGoiab 10 "Do 00 iedvemnio. Technolooy (D), 33
— 0 labtch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 00 00 05 (0.0 ® o
oo labnch 00 00 - ovia* 10 10 05 10 2=
" D relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0 c '8
o3 Iagz{ﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
D : labiice 1.0 Q. LAB*LAB 94.07 -10.0 42.48 0O
So : : LAB*LABa 94.07 -10.0 42.48 33
38 LAB*TCHa 750 43.64 103.26 290
o E r?la:tgi:/elrg%rm. Technology e'étlvt?C'E'bAggéabio 114 0,461 rt?laéil/elnform. '{%chn%l%gy (I1]'_)0 5 8
® m amyn3* 05 05 0. ) 075 05 0287  gmyn3*00 0.0 10 (0. ~m
o olvi4* 10 10 1. : 00 05 0287 onig* 10 10 00 10 e o
<® cmyn4* 00 00 00 O. elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 e
= standardand adaptedCIELA ¥ 0.983 —0.1210.485  standardand adaptedCIELAB °
@ DABYLAS 5875 0.0 : pice 005 92 0289 [ABMAB 9273 -20.0284.95 s.Z
ot e B 08 O | AR50 0 58 2
o) *TCHa 50. . _ *TCHa 50. . . D T
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
= labflab = 05 0.0 0. retauvelnform. Technology (D)W Iabriab ~ 0.965 -0.228 0973 | _ = N
N 05 0.0 cmyn3* 05 05 1.0 : lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0287 |29 ~
. 0.0 olvia* 10 10 05 5 lab'nch 00 1.0 0287 |B = g
= cmynd4* 0.0 0.0 05 05 relative Natural Colour (NC) < 3 o
—_ Iab*tge 02 33 standardand adaptedCIELAB ISB:'tche 0.965 _% 43(9;879 20 T
Cﬁ lab*ncE 05 0.0 LABTLAB 553 9 424 apncE 00 Lo 5y [T 3.
g
P~ ’ 2 53
- n* = 0,00 relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00
- o s 08 o 0l ol e ot a0 SRR o>
an™ic . . . o
black . : N G lab*nch 05 05 0287 black " £ =2
acknessn X X relative Natural Colour SNC) acknessn —
B o T3
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 : abitce : : 0. ®
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 : lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 15 IN) g %
=.
QD
o)
(@]
o
(9]

1.0 .0
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

n*=1,0

0907, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.287 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.287 (right

el

BAM-test chart NEO9; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18 inpiN* setrgbcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv




P

%>

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

T'I=

[

Y :So|l Je|iIs 10} 89S

/eoaN/ap'weq'sd'MMM//:chn

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 137/360 = 0.38

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 108 137
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

E090-7, 3 step scales for co

L*=L* a a*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE09/10Q/Q09E02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*e =118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

87.29 35
87.3 10:
108.2

46.32 19
115.12
105.26

0.0

0.0

65.07

71.62

44.55

46.49

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e

050" =050 475

1,00

chromaticnessc*

nstant CIELAB hue 137/360 = 0.38 (le

BAM-test chart NEO9; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18 t
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 137/360 = 0.38

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 108 137
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaé)tedCIELA
LAB*LAB 56.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0
0.0

0.0
1.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 137

iniN* setrgbcolor

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g
Owma 52.76 49.88 87.29 35
Y Ma92.74 84.97 87.3 10
Lma 84.0 73.94 108.2 13
Cwva 87.14 -13.11  46.32 19
V Ma 35.47 -95.06 11512 30
Mma59.01 -55.67  105.26
Nma 18.01 0.0 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 27.99 65.07
JciE 81.26 71.56 71.62
Gce52.23 13.6 44.55
Bcie30.57 -46.46  46.49

71.63
-20.02
—78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

%Gamut
U*e =118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22
Og*crel= 40

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* . 1.0 O. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 00 05 0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4d* 05 00 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.7 -39.48 36.96
LAB*LABa 89.7 —39.48 36.96
LAB*TCHa 75.0 54.09 136.89
elative CIELAB_lab*
*lab 0.926 -0.364 0.342
0.75 05 .38
00 05
elative Natural Colour
0.926 -

b*Irj 0.
0.75 05
0.0 05

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0 O
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4x 0.0 1. . .
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 . 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 83.99 -78.96 73.
LAB*LABa 83.99 -78.96 73.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 108.18 136.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab 0.853 I(()).729 0.68.

NC)
0.841°0.53
1077040

o.
oo

NC)

2 0.269
0,409
j63g

OO OO

ab*ncE

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 05 0.0 .
cmyn3* 1.0 05 1.0
olvi4x 05 1.0 05 .
cmyn4* 05 00 05 .
PR st off | e
. B . )
LAB*LABa 51.01 —39.48 3600 Ll2bncE__0.0
LAB*TCHa 25.01 54.09 136.
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.426 -0.364 0.342
lab*tch 025 05 0.38
lab*nch 05 05 0.38
relative Natural Colour SlNC)
lab*lrj 0.426 -0.42 '0.269
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 0.409
) 0.5 63

lab*ncE 0.5

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.38 (right

N
N
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www.ps.bam.de/NE09/10Q/Q09EO3NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.546 TLS%& gdaptgd (@ (ilELAB gata . for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.546 TL518; *adaptfd (@) (ilELAB Elata .
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
| Oma52.76 7163 49.88 87.29 35 | OMa52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35
D65: hue C YMa9274  -2002 8497 873 10 D65: hue C YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10

LCH*Ma: 87 46 196 a* Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 87 46 196 a* Lma 84.0 -7898  73.94 108.2 13
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 allCva87.14 -4441 -1311 4632 19 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 aCva87.14 -4441  -1311 4632 19

VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12 VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30
triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 triangle lightnesst* MMa59.01  89.33 -55.67 10526 32

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

. Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 ] . Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Uper = 118 JoE 8126 288 7156 7162 relative Inform. Technology (IT) . IEIATTRSEEE Jolg 81.26  -2.88 7156 7162
REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 00 (0.0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55
O*Hyrel = 22 Bcig3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49 2'34;‘”4* 6:8 5;8 (1,;8 0:8 O*H,rel = 22 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

- standardand adaptedCIELAB -
g*c,re1= 40 LABLAB 9541 0.0 00 g*c,rel = 40
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 001 -
relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT)
1.0 1.0 1.0

G CTTE Moo 00 A 9
al (o] . . - *
bieh 1o g8 - fmno88 00 af (08

cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 . 0.0
0.0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
. - LAB*LAB 91.27 -22.2 -6.55
: LAB*LABa 91.27 -22.2 -6.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.15 196.46

lab*Irj 1.
lab*tce %

0

0 .0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

8 0.0 .0
lab*ncE 0

i elative CIELAB lab* i
saveiriam. pechneloor (D SRRSO PE g 0 gpaa aveniom Tecngloor (D
cmyn3* 05 05 0. ; ab*tch 075 05 0546  cmyn3*1.0 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1. } ab*nch 0.0 05 0546 = oigx 00 1.0 10 1.0
cmyn4* 00 00 00 O. elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA ¥ 0.946 —0.44 -0.235' | standardand adaptedCIELAB
LABALAB 5643 0.0 Q.75 05 05/8 = [ABHAB 87.13 -44.4 -13.11
LAB*LABa 56.72 00 O. abncE 0.0 0.5  g3lb = AR« ABa 8713 -44.4 -13.11
LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b46.31 196.46)
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
AL | Er TR v e
5 00 crynst 19 9. : : lab*'nch 00 10 0546/ |3
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0 relative Natural Colour (NC) <
Bbide 0B 00 standardand aday | R ey et f E
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 . : 24 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 g31b i
B
n* = 0,00 relative Inform. Te Irgll)a}r}g/beCIELAB lab* ‘ n*=0,00 M
/ : : : : Iag:tchh 8%5 05 0546 / e
0 I i ab*nc . . :
blacknessn* X X relative Natural Colour SNC) blacknessn* i
T ]
*| ab™ice . . . 3 @
HABIAB, 1808 00 O lab'nce 05”05 g3lb -

-—————————p LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01

* — T *
O,5d1 =0,50 075 1,00 relative CIELAB lab

88 98
chromaticnessc* 10 00
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

* —
0.0 . 1,00
- chromaticnessc*

1 :Unoo :afed

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE .

n*=1,0

090-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.546 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.546 (right

AN b
2
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv




M

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE09/10Q/Q09EO04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

o

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch =L*a a*a b*a C*ab,a h*ab, lab*tch and lab*nch =L* 4 a*a b*a C"‘ab,a h*ab,

D65: hue V ﬁ 0. ﬁ ﬂ D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 35 115 304 . : . . LCH*Ma: 35 115 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0 : : : : olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst* : : : : triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut ' : ’ y %Gamut

U*re = 118 ' U*re = 118
: : : ’ ) olvi3* 1.0 1.0 . :
%Regularity  ([el=7R:] . X . cmyn3* 0.0 . . X %Regularity  [e=rFX]
olvi4* 1.0 . . .
g*H,reI =22 BC|E30.57 . K K cmyn4* 0.0 0 : g*H,reI =22 BC|E30.57
= standardand adaptedClE =
g*crel= 40 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0. g*crel= 40
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 95:99 001
relativeCIELAB lab* refativenform. Technology (IT)
. . . olvi3* 05 05

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmynd* 05 0.5
| B*{ﬂ . . . standardand adaptedCIELAB
|gb*l'$CeE . . LAB*LAB 65.44 32.45 -47.5

' : LAB*LABa 65.44 32.45 7.5

LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.55
r?Ia:talyelrg%rm geschn%lo y (IT) [gg)a*}glt?CIELOAﬁBléaba 282 rt?laéa/elrg%rm T%chnology (IT)
cmyn3* 05 05 0. o)l lab*tch 075" 05 0.8: emyna* 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1. } lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.5 olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 : relative Natural Colour NC cmyn4* 1.0
Etandardand adaftedClEL lab*rj 0.613

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0 .
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 115.1 304.
relative CIELAB Iab* re|at|ve|nform Techno|0 y(|T) relatlveCIELAB lab*

lab*iab . . ey 59 lab*lab

lab*tch . . cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 lab*tch

lab*nch . . olvi4* 05 05 o . lab*nch

cmyn4* 0.5 05 00 05 relative Natural Colour g
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0 226 0.435 ‘0 89
LAB*LAB 26.75 32.45 -47.4

LAB*LABa 26.75 32.45 -47.4

LAB*TCHa 25.01 57.55 304.

n* = 0,00 relative CIELAB lab*

re atvelmorm. fechnol ol abtlab 0.113 0282 ~0.4
.0 . . ab*nc
blacknessn* cmyn4* 0.0 . . X relative Natural Colour iNC)
Et:ggf)&%andlgdg tegbol |aB:{rl Q. 2 217 —0 ‘
| , [AB*LABa 1803 00 0 S 08" 52 S |
I T | LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -

O Sd‘l =0,50 075 1,00 Irellaatlivl:?CIELAB Iab*.0 . = ' 1,00
. 0. : .
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc*
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n*=1,0
aln 090-/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 304/360 = 0.845 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 304/360 = 0.845 (right
BAM-test chart NEO9; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18 inla* setrgbcolor _
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/NE09/10Q/Q09EO5NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.911
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 105 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*e =118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Owma52.76 49.88 35
Y Ma92.74 84.97 10!
Lma 84.0 73.94
Cwma 87.14 -13.11
V Ma 35.47 -95.06
Mma59.01 -55.67
Nma 18.01 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0
Rcig39.92 27.99
Jcie 81.26 71.56
Gcg52.23 13.6
Bcie30.57 -46.46

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0
0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

19

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

e >

n*=1,0

E090-7, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue 328

050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.911 (le

BAM-test chart NEO9; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.911

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 105 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaftedClELA
LAB*LAB 56.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0
0.0

0.0
1.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*e =118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22
Og*crel= 40

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* . 05 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.21 44.66
LAB*LABa 77.21 44.66
LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.62
elative CIELAB_lab*
ab*lab 0.765 0.424
ab*tch 0.75 05
ab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
elative Natural Colour (NC)
b*| 0.765

0.5

b49r

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 5 00 O 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 ,
1.0 5
00 05

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.265 0.424
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 .9
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.265 0.351 '-0.34
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 0.874
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b49r

pel

IELAB hue 328

iniN* setrgbcolor

0.351 -0.355
0.874

71.63
-20.02
—78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

35
10
13
19
30

—-27.82
27.82

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 .0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 59.01 89.31

relative Natural
lab*Irj 0.5
lab*tce 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.911 (right

N
N
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/NE09/10Q/Q09EO06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L"a @ b'a Craba h*an
D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 54 82 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.14

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*e =118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

Gc|552.23
Bcig30.57

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

: -
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
075d1* =0,50

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (le

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 54 82 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.14

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

standardand adaé)tedCIiELA !
LAB 56.72 0.0 .

*LAB
LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0
relative Natural Col
lab* 0.0 .

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NEO9; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

%Gamut
U*e =118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22
Og*crel= 40

Gc||552.23
Bcig30.57

relativeInform. Technol%gg/ (IT
olvi3* 1.0 05 0.569
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.569 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.431 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.51 37.03 17.64
LAB*LABa 74.51 37.03 17.64
LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.02 25.48
relative CIELAB _lab*
lab*lab 0.73 0.4
lab*tch
lab*nch . 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC
lab*| 0.73 05

0./5 05
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5

0.431 g .0

relative Inform. Technolol
olvi3* 1.0 .0 0.138
cmyn3* 0.0 1. .
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

i relative CIELAB_lab*

relauvelnform. Technolody (') MM [abviab ~ 046 0.903 0.43

cmyn3* 0.5 0.931 éo. lab*tch 0.5 .

olvi4* 1.0 0.569 0.5 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.431 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 35.82 37.03 17.64

LAB*LABa 35.82 37.03 17.64

LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*

0.5 .

0.5 0.5 0.071

0.23 .5
0.25 05
0.5 0.5
| »

IELAB hue 25

iniN* setrgbcolor

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.071 (right

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y O L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/NE09/10Q/Q09EO07NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

N
N

%>

-— e ————p LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01

* — T *
O,5d1 =0,50 075 1,00 relatlveCIEL/-.\B lab0.0
0.0 0.0

chromaticnessc*

* —
0.0 . 1,00
- chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE .

g 0p] for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data o W
SRl  lab*tch and lab*nch b L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b L*=L*a @2 D% Clava Maqll O 3‘§>
a a
g b | Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35 | Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35 g -
5= D65: hue J | YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10 D65: hue J \ YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10 Q @
[S)] LCH*Ma: 7 2 Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 7 2 Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 13 = Q
—— a* a* O
=3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 #lCma87.14 -4441 -1311 4632 19 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 3lICva87.14  -4441  -1311 4632 19 s
gh Q__J VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 115.12 VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30| 8\ B
== triangle Iightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 triangle Iightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 10526 32 = g
3 = Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q@ Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 WpMa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
— 0, MaYo.- . Ll ! ) Mado. .| L X QJ
o @ AiGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 ] /ZGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 c 8
5 U*rel = 118 Jog 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 B‘?\'/?g}’e'”lf%rm- I%Chnol'%gy (ITl)O U*rel = 118 Joig 8126  -2.88 7156  71.62 QO
3-5" REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 CIImw*S* 28 28 cl)g 0(.)0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 ol 8
_g = S A BCiE3057 141 -46.46 4649 Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 [epia 2z BeE3os7 141 -46.46 4649 S5
= gcrei= 40 RS TR R Ol 0°C el = 40 2=
el — *| . . R el —
g U 5 88, °f 2z
L3 a . . -
: relative CIELAB lab* i m
3 lablab 10 00 00 ows o 1o 0sg80s (o 2O
5 % lab*tch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 0092 05 go.og o ©
o lab'nch 00 00 - olvi4* 10 0908 05 1.0 =
2 relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.092 0.5 0.0 c o
o3 Igg:{rcje %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =0
22 B 08 B8 - HEUR M aas 29
33 LAB'TCHa 750 3929 9232 m'g
~ i elative CIELAB_lab* i
=2 o DA™ oY (Dol labtab 0935 -0.0100499  Ghisre 1o 0516 00 (Ho| = @
X3 ap*tc . . . *
m cmyn3* 05 05 0. ; b*tch 075 05 0256  cmyn3* 0.0 0.184 1.0 (0.0 m
o olvi4* 10 10 i abnch ~ 0.0 05 0256  ovi4* 10 081600 10| S o
<o cmynd* 00 00 00 O elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmynd* 00 0.184 1.0 0.0 3
o= standardand adaftedClELA aB*{rl 8%5 88 8-55 standardand adagte(ﬁIELAB ° =
= LAB*LAB 56.72 0.0 : e 8P 92 %8 LAB*LAB 85.38 -3.17 78.5 =.
wn LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0 . : . 10Ug LAB*LABa 85.38 -3.17 78.5 >0
6' LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b78.57 92.32 '(-'D" .U
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
= labflab = 05 0.0 0. retauvelnform. Technology 1) 3 labeiab ~ 0.87  -0.0390.999 | =
N 05 00 cmyn3* 03 labtch 05 1.0 0256 |2 © ™~
. 0.0 olvia* 10 O. : ’ lab*nch 00 1.0 0256 |3 = g
= cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC) 23 o
—_ fapii 92 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iagilﬂ 8%7 98 885 o T
Q lAbnce 02 00 LAB'LAB 5177 -157 39298 \G0NGE 08 10 0 23
Tl " . LAB*LABa 51.7 . . ’ : 2 =
o
= n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab* @ 91 w
= a SRR 0T TR ol e oz
an™ic . . 6 -
: N G lab'nch 05 05 0.256 8
blacknessn* . . relative Natural Colour (NC) (.ﬁ =
T EE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 . ap tce . ! o
[AB*[ABa 1803 00 O labrncE 05 00 ® g %
=.
D
(@]
o
o
D

1.0 .0
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

n*=1,0

E090-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right

el

BAM-test chart NEO9; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18 inpiN* setrgbcolor

7~

[

__'n

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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-: www.ps.bam.de/NE09/10Q/Q09EO08NP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

N
N

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

*—| * * * * * *—| * * * * *
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a b%a Craba N"ang lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a Db*a  C*aba h*ang
Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35 OMma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35
D65: hue G YMa9274  -2002 8497 873 10 D65: hue G YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10

LCH*Ma: 86 60 162 Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 86 60 162 Lma 84.0 -7898  73.94 108.2 13

olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.64 Cma 87.14 -44.41 -13.11 46.32 19 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.64 Cma 87.14 -44.41 -13.11 46.32 19
V Ma 35.47 64.92 -95.06 115.12 V Ma 35.47 64.92 —95.06 115.12 30

triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 triangle lightnesst* MMa59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0, 0,
AiGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 ] /iGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
U*rel = 118 JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 B‘f\'/?:tg'l’e"‘lf%rm- I%Chnol'o y U*rel = 118 JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 . . X RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55
O*H,rel = 22 Bcg3057 141 -46.46  46.49 2%%4* 8:8 00 00 O O*H el = 22 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49
e standardand adaptedCIELA e
g*c,re1= 40 LABLAB 9541 0.0 g*cyrel= 40
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
L/-I\B*TCHa 99.9? l2)0.01
relative CIELAB lab* i
GERECTD o 0o islvelyiam Teemology (D)
lab*tch 10 0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.18 0.0;
lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.0 olvi4x 05 1.0 0. 0
relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 . .
Iagz{ﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
e &8 98 LAB*LAB 90.7 -28.429.11
: : LAB*LABa 90.7 -28.42 9.11
LAB*TCHa 75.0 29.85 162.23

i elative CIELAB lab* i
ey gecnolooy (Dl 1SRE = B0 475 0459 | mve g Technology (D
cmyn3* 0.5 05 0. . 075 05 0451 & cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.36 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1. } ) 0.0 05 0451 | olvi4* 0.0 10 064 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 ) . elative Natural Colour SNC) cmyn4* 1.0 . 0.36 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA b 0.939 -0.499 0.0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
DABYLAS 5875 0.0 ! 075 05 ; LAB*LAB 86.0 -56.8518
LAB*LABa 56.72 00 O. abncE 0.0 0.5 g00b' = AR+« ABa 86.0 -56.8518.2
L/TB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b59.71 162.2
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
labflab = 05 0.0 0. relativelnform. Technology ') B I5bviab 0.8 .
65 08 SN 69
OlVI . . . . - . -
cmyn4* 0.5 relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*tce 05 00 standardan Igg:tge 0878 1% 99(9 4
lab*ncE_ 0.5 0.0 : : : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0  g0O0b

n* = 0,00 relative CIELAB lab*

relativelnform. technok o labslab ~ 0.439 -0.475 0.15

. N [
ab*nc . . .

blacknessn* :O ; : relative Natural Colour SNC) blacknessn*

5

- AR B 8, OO et S
0,50 =050 475 1,00 relativeCIELAB labs 050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc* . 83 - chromaticnessc*

6 9fed ‘T/T BLOS ‘0T/6 ‘W0 /60IN/
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0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0

1.0 .0
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0
lab*ncE —

n*=1,0
0907, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right f
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BAM-test chart NEO9; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18 inpiN* setrgbcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/NE09/10Q/Q09E09INP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 48 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.58 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

0907,

step scales for constant

%Gamut
U*e =118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L=l 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01

Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92 -95.06 115.12
89.33 -55.67 105.26
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11

87.29 35
87.3 10:
108.2

46.32 19

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

IELAB hue 27

BAM-test chart NEO9; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & TLS18

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.755 (le
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 48 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.58 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0

standardand adaftedCliELA !
LAB 56.72 0.0 .

*LAB
LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

. 00 0.0
0.0 -
1.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 27

iniN* setrgbcolor

L*=L* 5

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*e =118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22
Og*crel= 40

relative Inform. Technology (IT
0.79 1.('5:’y( 1).0

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.21 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 05 079 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 021 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.44 0.71
LAB*LABa 80.44 0.71
LAB*TCHa 75.0 .

elative CIELAB_lab*
0.8

relativeInform. Technolosgy [(
olvi3* 0.0 0.29 0.
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.74 0.72
LAB*LABa 41.74 0.72 .
LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.76 271.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch . .755
lab*nch 05 05 0.755
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.307 0.0 =0.49
lab*tce 0.25 05 Ni
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

71.63
-20.02
—78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technol

olvi3*

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

LAB*LABa 65.47 1.4
LAB*TCHa 50.0 47.5

relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.613 0.

relativ

lab*Irj
%1

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

0.581 1
0.419 0.0
0.581 1.0
0.419 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.755 (ngnt
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